

Strathcona County 2016 Fee Schedule

Program	2016 FEE before GST	2015 FEE before GST	Date of Implementation	GST Exem
STEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES				
idential - Sherwood Park, Ardrossan & Country Residential Policy Area				
Operation & Maintenance				
Monthly Fixed Charge	\$14.92	\$13.25	Jan.16	Exem
Monthly Commodity Charge - Per Cubic Metre	\$0.43	\$0.41	Jan.16	Exem
Treatment for Residents				
With Continuous Winter Consumption Records (November to April):				
Average Monthly Winter m ³ Consumption multiplied by				
Cubic Metre Fee	\$1.143	\$1,170	Jan.16	Exem
Minimum Monthly Charge	\$0.00	\$14.04	Jan.16	Exem
Minimum Monthly Charge	N/A	÷ · · · • •		
Note: Fixed monthly charges are recalculated annually.				
Without Continuous Winter Consumption Records (November to April):	:			
Monthly Charge	\$0.00	\$14.04	Jan.16	Exem
Monthly Charge	N/A			
idential - Country Residential Policy Area Low Pressure Wastewater wi			1 40	E
Operation & Maintenance - Monthly Fixed Charge	\$22.66	\$20.63	Jan.16	Exem
Treatment - Monthly Fixed Charge	\$20.57	\$21.06	Jan.16	Exem
dential Urban Fringe Low Pressure Wastewater				
Capital Rider - Monthly Fixed Charge	\$23.00	\$23.00	Jan.02	Exem
Note: New Developments post -2012 will have no monthly capital ryder c	charge			
wood Park & Ardrossan Commercial & Multi-Family				
Operation & Maintenance - Monthly Fixed Charge				
Up to 500 m ³ of Monthly Consumption	\$0.395	\$0.373	Jan.16	Exem
501 - 5,000 m ³ of Monthly Consumption	\$0.337	\$0.318	Jan.16	Exem
Over 5,000 m ³ of Monthly Consumption	\$0.319	\$0.291	Jan.16	Exem
	\$21.12	\$18.75	Jan.16	Exem
Up to 500 m ³ of Monthly Consumption	ΨΖ1.ΙΖ	<i>Q</i> 10110		
Up to 500 m ³ of Monthly Consumption 501 - 5,000 m ³ of Monthly Consumption	\$52.08	\$46.25	Jan.16	Exem



Strathcona County 2016 Fee Schedule

Program	2016 FEE before GST	2015 FEE before GST	Date of Implementation	GST Exempt
WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES				
Monthly Commodity Rate - Per Cubic Metre Up to 500 m ³ of Monthly Consumption	\$0.395	\$0.373	Jan.16	Example
501 - 5,000 m ³ of Monthly Consumption	\$0.395 \$0.337	\$0.373 \$0.318	Jan.16 Jan.16	Exempt Exempt
Over 5,000 m ³ of Monthly Consumption	\$0.319	\$0.291	Jan.16	Exempt



Strathcona County 2016 Fee Schedule

Program	2016 FEE before GST	2015 FEE before GST	Date of Implementation	GST Exempt
WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES				
Sherwood Park & Ardrossan Commercial & Multi-Family				
Treatment - Monthly Commodity Charge - Per Cubic Metre				
Capital Region	\$1.044	\$1.034	Jan.16	Exempt
City of Edmonton	\$0.717	\$0.968	Jan.16	Exempt
Irrigation Service				
Treatment:				
Monthly Commodity Charge - Per Cubic Metre	\$1.044	\$1.034	Jan.16	Exempt
Ardrossan				
Residential	N/A	\$21.00	Jan.16	Exempt
Commercial / Institutional / Multi-Family				
Per Cubic Metre	N/A	\$0.70	Jan.16	Exempt
Minimum Charge	N/A	\$42.00	Jan.16	Exempt
Public School - Annual Fixed Charge	N/A	\$2,760.00	Jan.16	Exempt
Separate School - Annual Fixed Charge	N/A	\$2,400.00	Jan.16	Exempt
Treatment for Residents With Continuous Winter Consumption Records (November to April): Average Monthly Winter m ³ Consumption multiplied by				
Cubic Metre Fee	N/A	\$1.170	Jan.16	Exempt
Minimum Monthly Charge	N/A	\$14.04	Jan.16	Exempt
Note: Fixed monthly charges are recalculated annually.				
Without Continuous Winter Consumption Records (November to April):				
Monthly Charge	N/A	\$14.04	Jan.16	Exempt
Josephburg				
Residential - Monthly Fixed Charge	\$17.88	\$21.00	Jan.16	Exempt
Commercial / Institutional / Multi-Family - Monthly Fixed Charge	\$35.75	\$42.00	Jan.16	Exempt